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ALLEN B. GRODSKY (SBN 111064)
GRODSKY & OLECKI LLP
2001 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 210
Santa Monica, California 90403
310.315.3009 (phone)
310.315.1557 (fax)
allen@grodsky-olecki.com (e-mail)

Attorneys for Defendants
WILL ADAMS, et al.  

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

GEORGE CLINTON, an individual,

Plaintiff,

v.

WILL ADAMS, p/k/a will.i.am,
individually and d/b/a WILL.I.AM MUSIC
PUBLISHING, an individual; ALLAN
PINEDA, p/k/a apl.de.ap, individually and
d/b/a JEEPNEY MUSIC PUBLISHING,
an individual; JAIME GÓMEZ, p/k/a
Taboo, individually and d/b/a NAWASHA
NETWORKS PUBLISHING, an
individual; STACY FERGUSON, p/k/a
Fergie, an individual; GEORGE PAJON,
JR., an individual; JOHN CURTIS, an
individual; UNIVERSAL MUSIC
GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation;
UMG RECORDINGS, INC., a Delaware
corporation; WILL I AM MUSIC, INC., a
California corporation; CHERRY LANE
MUSIC PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC.,
a New York corporation; EL CUBANO
MUSIC, INC., a California corporation;
EMI BLACKWOOD MUSIC INC., a
Connecticut corporation; TAB
MAGNETIC, INC., a California
corporation; and DOES 1 through 10,

Defendants.
__________________________________
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Case No. CV 10-9476 ODW (PLAx)

Honorable Otis D. Wright II, Ctrm 11

STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL
OF CERTAIN DEFENDANTS 

 

-1-

George Clinton v. Will Adams et al Doc. 70

Dockets.Justia.com

http://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2010cv09476/489635/
http://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2010cv09476/489635/70/
http://dockets.justia.com/


1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action

through their counsel of record that the above-captioned action be and hereby is

dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil

Procedure as to defendants George Pajon, Cherry Lane Music Publishing Company,

Inc., El Cubano Music, Inc., and EMI Blackwood Music Inc (the “Dismissed

Defendants”).  Plaintiff and the Dismissed Defendants will bear their own attorney’s

fees and costs.   

Dated:    January 4, 2012 GRODSKY & OLECKI LLP

By ________/Allen B. Grodsky/____
        Allen B. Grodsky

Attorneys for Defendants Will Adams,
Jaime Gomez, Allan Pineda, Stacy
Ferguson, will.i.am music, inc., Tab
Magnetic, Inc., and Cherry Lane Music
Publishing Company, Inc. 

Dated:    January 4, 2012 BRYAN CAVE, LLP

By __/Kara E.F. Cenar/___________
        Kara E.F. Cenar

Attorneys for Defendants George Pajon,
El Cubano Music, Inc., and EMI
Blackwood Music, Inc. 
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Dated:    January 4, 2012 DOBRUSIN THENNISCH PC

By __/Jeffrey P. Thennisch/______
        Jeffrey P. Thennisch

Attorneys for Plaintiff George Clinton

Dated:    January 4, 2012 CALDWELL LESLIE & PROCTOR, PC

By ___/Linda M. Burrow/__________
        Linda M. Burrow

Attorneys for Defendant UMG
Recordings, Inc.  
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