1 2 3 4	ALLEN B. GRODSKY (SBN 111064) GRODSKY & OLECKI LLP 2001 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 210 Santa Monica, California 90403 310.315.3009 (phone) 310.315.1557 (fax) allen@grodsky-olecki.com (e-mail)				
5	Attorneys for Defendants				
6	WILL ÁDAMS, et al.				
7					
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT				
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA				
10					
11	GEORGE CLINTON, an individual,	Case No. CV 10-9476 ODW (PLAx)			
12	Plaintiff, {	Honorable Otis D. Wright II, Ctrm 11			
13	v.)				
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25	WILL ADAMS, p/k/a will.i.am, individually and d/b/a WILL.I.AM MUSIC PUBLISHING, an individual; ALLAN PINEDA, p/k/a apl.de.ap, individually and d/b/a JEEPNEY MUSIC PUBLISHING, an individual; JAIME GOMEZ, p/k/a Taboo, individually and d/b/a NAWASHA NETWORKS PUBLISHING, an individual; STACY FERGUSON, p/k/a Fergie, an individual; GEORGE PAJON, JR., an individual; JOHN CURTIS, an individual; UNIVERSAL MUSIC GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation; UMG RECORDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation; WILL I AM MUSIC, INC., a California corporation; CHERRY LANE MUSIC PUBLISHING COMPANY, INC., a New York corporation; EL CUBANO MUSIC, INC., a California corporation; EMI BLACKWOOD MUSIC INC., a Connecticut corporation; TAB MAGNETIC, INC., a California corporation; and DOES 1 through 10,	STIPULATION FOR DISMISSAL OF CERTAIN DEFENDANTS			
26	Defendants.				
27)				
28					

1	IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED by and between the parties to this action			
2	through their counsel of record that the above-captioned action be and hereby is			
3	dismissed with prejudice pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(ii) of the Federal Rules of Civil			
4	Procedu	Procedure as to defendants George Pajon, Cherry Lane Music Publishing Company,		
5	Inc., El Cubano Music, Inc., and EMI Blackwood Music Inc (the "Dismissed			
6	Defendants"). Plaintiff and the Dismissed Defendants will bear their own attorney's			
7	fees and costs.			
8	Dated:	January 4, 2012	GRODSKY & OLECKI LLP	
9		• ,		
10				
11			By/Allen B. Grodsky/ Allen B. Grodsky	
12				
13			Attorneys for Defendants Will Adams, Jaime Gomez, Allan Pineda, Stacy Ferguson, will.i.am music, inc., Tab Magnetic, Inc., and Cherry Lane Music	
14			Magnetic, Inc., and Cherry Lane Music	
15			Publishing Company, Inc.	
16	Datada	January 4, 2012	DDWAN CAVE LLD	
17	Dated:	January 4, 2012	BRYAN CAVE, LLP	
18				
19			By /Kara E.F. Cenar/	
20			By Kara E.F. Cenar Kara E.F. Cenar	
21			Attorneys for Defendants George Pajon, El Cubano Music, Inc., and EMI	
22 23			Blackwood Music, Inc.	
23				
25				
26				
27				
28				
_~				

1	Dated:	January 4, 2012	DOBRUSIN THENNISCH PC
2			
3			
4			By <u>/Jeffrey P. Thennisch/</u> Jeffrey P. Thennisch
5			Attorneys for Plaintiff George Clinton
6	D . 1	1 2012	
7	Dated:	January 4, 2012	CALDWELL LESLIE & PROCTOR, PC
8			
10			By/Linda M. Burrow/ Linda M. Burrow
11			
12			Attorneys for Defendant UMG Recordings, Inc.
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
	Ī		